
Seal & Sign of Bidder 

 

BANK OF BARODA 
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

1st Floor, Baroda Corporate Centre, 
C-26, G-BLOCK, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, 

BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI-400051 
 

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM-1 
DATED: 26.02.2019 

 
With reference to our Tender dated 16.02.2019 issued for “TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF RENEWABLE 

POWER THROUGH OPEN ACCESS AT BANK’S OWN BUILDINGS IN BKC, MUMBAI”. Following 

addendums have been made: 
 

S.N Query/Suggestion Clarification/Addendum 

1 

Timelines for releasing 
Payment  

The Payment shall be released within 10-15 days from the date of receipt 
of Invoice/Bill by the vendor with all relevant documents.  
 

2 

Meaning of DISCOM 
(Page No. 4) 

“DISCOM” shall mean the power distribution company in the area of the Bank, 
now to be read as  
“DISCOM” shall mean the power distribution company in India  

3 

Sample sheet w.r.t 
calculation of % 
discount (Page No.9) 

Sample sheet is given only for understanding the calculation while arriving 
at discount value. The values mentioned in the sheet are not to be taken 
for reference. All other charges as per DISCOM in the area (where the 
proposed buildings at BKC are situated) needs to be accounted for before 
quoting the discount %.  

4 

The firm should have 
Service setup at 
Jurisdiction. 
(Page No. 11) 

“The firm should have Service setup at Jurisdiction”,  
now to be read as 
“The firm should have Service setup anywhere in India”  
 

 

Note: 
 

1. Bidders are advised to consider and confirm the above points while submitting the bids. 

2. The above shall be complementary in contents with the existing terms and conditions of the tender 

except otherwise explicitly superseded. All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain 

unchanged. 

3. This Corrigendum/Addendum – I shall form part of the tender/EOI document  

4. The bidders have to submit “Unconditional TENDER”. Conditional bids are liable to be rejected. Sealed 

and signed copy of the tender to be submitted along with Corrigendum/Addendum-I. 

 
 
            Sd/-  
(Sunil Kumar Sachan)                                                                                              Place: Mumbai                                                                                     
Asstt. General Manager– FM                                                                                  Date: 26.02.2019 
   
 


